GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4814
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009

IMPORT OF CHINESE GLOBES
Ananth Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Indian Customs department have allowed a number of Chinese globes to be imported in India;
(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) the reasons for the same and action taken or proposed to be taken in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(@): No import of Globes from China was allowed by the Customs department.

(b)& (c) : Nil,in view of the reply at part (a).
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